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ELECNOR, S.A.  Registro Mercantil de Madrid, hoja M-5418, folio 22, tomo 269 general, sección 8ª  
Domicilio social y fiscal: C/ Marqués de Mondéjar, 33  28028 Madrid  C.I.F. A-48027056 

Spanish Securities Market Commission (CNMV) 

 January 2, 2023 
 
 
In compliance with the provisions of art. 227 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act, ELECNOR, 

S.A. notifies the following: 

 
 

 OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
 
Detail of transactions of the Liquidity Contract  
 
 
ELECNOR, S.A. hereby reports, in connection with the Liquidity Contract signed with Renta 4 Banco, S.A., 

which came into force on 5 January 2021, and according to provisions of Section 2 b) of the Fourth rule of 

Circular 1/2017, the detail of transactions corresponding from the last quarter period informed. 

 

Period between 01/10/2022 and 31/12/2022, both included 

 SHARES AVERAGE PRICE CASH 
Initial Balance Contract 39,526  426,880.80 
Initial Balance Period  41,821  415,613.85 
Other charges   -973.51 
Buys 44,550 10,2496 -456,620.24 
Sells -45,403 10,3355 469,264.28 
Final Balance Period  40,968  427,284.38 

 

Find attached the detail of such transactions. 
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Detail of transactions of the Liquidity Contract  

between 01/10/2022 and 31/12/2022 

 

Date Buy/Sell Shares Position at 
date 

Average 
price Cash Nº 

Transactions 
Block 

transactions 
        

03/10/2022 Buy 930 42.751 10,0715 9.366,50 4 0 
03/10/2022 Sell 1.400 41.351 10,1500 14.210,00 3 0 
04/10/2022 Buy 300 41.651 10,1268 3.038,05 4 0 
04/10/2022 Sell 966 40.685 10,1827 9.836,50 5 0 
05/10/2022 Buy 600 41.285 10,1000 6.060,00 2 0 
05/10/2022 Sell 850 40.435 10,2265 8.692,50 5 0 
06/10/2022 Buy 400 40.835 10,3500 4.140,00 1 0 
06/10/2022 Sell 283 40.552 10,4500 2.957,35 3 0 
07/10/2022 Sell 164 40.388 10,4500 1.713,80 4 0 
10/10/2022 Sell 800 39.588 10,5250 8.420,00 3 0 
11/10/2022 Buy 91 39.679 10,4000 946,40 1 0 
12/10/2022 Buy 1.800 41.479 10,2167 18.390,00 7 0 
12/10/2022 Sell 800 40.679 10,4250 8.340,00 2 0 
13/10/2022 Buy 1.440 42.119 9,8200 14.140,80 11 0 
13/10/2022 Sell 480 41.639 9,9000 4.752,00 1 0 
14/10/2022 Buy 2.045 43.684 9,6206 19.674,10 8 0 
14/10/2022 Sell 285 43.399 9,8547 2.808,60 3 0 
17/10/2022 Buy 400 43.799 9,6400 3.856,00 1 0 
17/10/2022 Sell 400 43.399 9,7000 3.880,00 1 0 
18/10/2022 Buy 400 43.799 9,5600 3.824,00 1 0 
18/10/2022 Sell 1.500 42.299 9,6627 14.494,00 3 0 
19/10/2022 Buy 60 42.359 9,6200 577,20 2 0 
19/10/2022 Sell 400 41.959 9,7000 3.880,00 2 0 
20/10/2022 Sell 1.450 40.509 9,8434 14.273,00 3 0 
21/10/2022 Buy 877 41.386 9,8274 8.618,60 3 0 
21/10/2022 Sell 194 41.192 9,8800 1.916,72 4 0 
24/10/2022 Buy 900 42.092 9,8000 8.820,00 4 0 
24/10/2022 Sell 400 41.692 9,9000 3.960,00 4 0 
25/10/2022 Buy 557 42.249 9,7682 5.440,88 4 0 
25/10/2022 Sell 1.404 40.845 9,8844 13.877,76 13 0 
26/10/2022 Buy 33 40.878 9,9200 327,36 2 0 
26/10/2022 Sell 530 40.348 9,9498 5.273,40 2 0 
27/10/2022 Buy 900 41.248 9,9400 8.946,00 5 0 
27/10/2022 Sell 400 40.848 9,9800 3.992,00 1 0 
28/10/2022 Buy 400 41.248 9,9000 3.960,00 2 0 
28/10/2022 Sell 1.500 39.748 10,0347 15.052,00 3 0 
31/10/2022 Sell 400 39.348 10,1000 4.040,00 1 0 
01/11/2022 Buy 400 39.748 10,0500 4.020,00 1 0 
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02/11/2022 Buy 550 40.298 10,0500 5.527,50 1 0 
03/11/2022 Buy 2.198 42.496 9,9151 21.793,40 4 0 
03/11/2022 Sell 650 41.846 9,9600 6.474,00 2 0 
04/11/2022 Buy 500 42.346 9,9200 4.960,00 2 0 
04/11/2022 Sell 1.100 41.246 9,9818 10.980,00 2 0 
07/11/2022 Buy 1.100 42.346 10,1793 11.197,20 3 0 
07/11/2022 Sell 1.100 41.246 10,3545 11.390,00 10 0 
08/11/2022 Buy 1.800 43.046 10,2250 18.405,00 11 0 
08/11/2022 Sell 284 42.762 10,2500 2.911,00 1 0 
09/11/2022 Buy 500 43.262 10,1000 5.050,00 3 0 
09/11/2022 Sell 115 43.147 10,3000 1.184,50 2 0 
10/11/2022 Buy 184 43.331 10,1853 1.874,10 2 0 
10/11/2022 Sell 698 42.633 10,2284 7.139,40 2 0 
11/11/2022 Sell 1.800 40.833 10,2944 18.530,00 3 0 
14/11/2022 Buy 1 40.834 10,3000 10,30 1 0 
15/11/2022 Buy 500 41.334 10,3000 5.150,00 2 0 
15/11/2022 Sell 500 40.834 10,4000 5.200,00 1 0 
16/11/2022 Buy 2.200 43.034 10,2545 22.560,00 8 0 
16/11/2022 Sell 2.300 40.734 10,3891 23.895,00 4 0 
17/11/2022 Buy 500 41.234 10,2500 5.125,00 1 0 
17/11/2022 Sell 500 40.734 10,3500 5.175,00 3 0 
18/11/2022 Buy 500 41.234 10,3000 5.150,00 1 0 
18/11/2022 Sell 500 40.734 10,3500 5.175,00 3 0 
21/11/2022 Buy 2.350 43.084 10,3117 24.232,50 11 0 
21/11/2022 Sell 1.015 42.069 10,4005 10.556,50 4 0 
22/11/2022 Buy 500 42.569 10,3000 5.150,00 1 0 
22/11/2022 Sell 558 42.011 10,3604 5.781,10 2 0 
23/11/2022 Buy 1.100 43.111 10,3227 11.355,00 2 0 
23/11/2022 Sell 1.100 42.011 10,3727 11.410,00 2 0 
24/11/2022 Buy 15 42.026 10,3500 155,25 2 0 
24/11/2022 Sell 1.250 40.776 10,4300 13.037,50 5 0 
25/11/2022 Sell 500 40.276 10,4500 5.225,00 1 0 
28/11/2022 Buy 500 40.776 10,4000 5.200,00 1 0 
29/11/2022 Sell 1.050 39.726 10,6357 11.167,50 5 0 
30/11/2022 Buy 916 40.642 10,6000 9.709,60 7 0 
30/11/2022 Sell 250 40.392 10,8200 2.705,00 2 0 
01/12/2022 Buy 1.250 41.642 10,6640 13.330,00 11 0 
01/12/2022 Sell 800 40.842 10,7781 8.622,50 3 0 
02/12/2022 Buy 538 41.380 10,5965 5.700,90 10 0 
02/12/2022 Sell 450 40.930 10,7000 4.815,00 3 0 
05/12/2022 Buy 600 41.530 10,6000 6.360,00 4 0 
05/12/2022 Sell 546 40.984 10,7000 5.842,20 5 0 
06/12/2022 Sell 600 40.384 10,7000 6.420,00 1 0 
07/12/2022 Buy 1.050 41.434 10,4988 11.023,75 4 0 
07/12/2022 Sell 153 41.281 10,6500 1.629,45 1 0 
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08/12/2022 Buy 333 41.614 10,4000 3.463,20 4 0 
08/12/2022 Sell 450 41.164 10,4333 4.695,00 2 0 
09/12/2022 Buy 1.050 42.214 10,3857 10.905,00 3 0 
09/12/2022 Sell 1.750 40.464 10,4454 18.279,50 4 0 
12/12/2022 Buy 650 41.114 10,5000 6.825,00 1 0 
12/12/2022 Sell 650 40.464 10,6000 6.890,00 5 0 
13/12/2022 Buy 653 41.117 10,5021 6.857,90 2 0 
13/12/2022 Sell 1.350 39.767 10,7000 14.445,00 2 0 
14/12/2022 Buy 450 40.217 10,6400 4.788,00 4 0 
14/12/2022 Sell 1.050 39.167 10,7071 11.242,50 2 0 
15/12/2022 Buy 529 39.696 10,5925 5.603,45 2 0 
15/12/2022 Sell 280 39.416 10,7000 2.996,00 1 0 
16/12/2022 Buy 1.550 40.966 10,5500 16.352,50 6 0 
16/12/2022 Sell 950 40.016 10,5500 10.022,50 2 0 
19/12/2022 Buy 700 40.716 10,6279 7.439,50 6 0 
19/12/2022 Sell 1.050 39.666 10,7000 11.235,00 9 0 
23/12/2022 Buy 950 40.616 10,5737 10.045,00 5 0 
23/12/2022 Sell 798 39.818 10,6936 8.533,50 2 0 
27/12/2022 Buy 2.000 41.818 10,6963 21.392,50 4 0 
27/12/2022 Sell 950 40.868 10,8026 10.262,50 3 0 
28/12/2022 Buy 950 41.818 10,6000 10.070,00 3 0 
28/12/2022 Sell 950 40.868 10,6763 10.142,50 2 0 
29/12/2022 Buy 1.900 42.768 10,4383 19.832,80 10 0 
29/12/2022 Sell 1.800 40.968 10,5181 18.932,50 5 0 
30/12/2022 Buy 950 41.918 10,4000 9.880,00 4 0 
30/12/2022 Sell 950 40.968 10,4763 9.952,50 5 0 

  


